
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
304 
74 
57 
12 
37 
23 
89 

134 
225 
55 
15 
33 

137 
27 
93 
49 
24 
17 

414 
248 

Name 
Manuel Lettenbichler 
Mario Roman 
Billy Bolt 
Mitch Brightmore 
Matthew Green 
Teodor Kabakchiev 
Alfredo Gomez Cantero 
Lorenzo Gandola 
James Moore 
Wade Young 
Felix Bähker 
Francesc Moret Clota 
Sonny Goggia 
Dieter Rudolf 
Richard Moorhouse 
Davide Paganoni 
Toby Shaw 
Dan Peace 
Thomas Scales 
Kacper Dudzic 

NAT 
GER 
ESP 
GBR 
GBR 
RSA 
BGR 
ESP 
ITA 
RSA 
RSA 
GER 
ESP 
ITA 
AUT 
GBR 
ITA 
GBR 
GBR 
RSA 
POL 

Bike 
KTM 
Sherco 
Husqvarna 
GasGas 
KTM 
Sherco 
Beta 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
GasGas 
Beta 
KTM 
KTM 
GasGas 
KTM 
Beta 
GasGas 
KTM 
Beta 
KTM 

Entrant 
RED BULL KTM FACTORY RACING 
Sherco Factory Racing 
HUSQVARNA FACTORY RACING 
X-Grip Racing Team 
Rigo Racing 
Sherco Factory Racing 
Beta AG Racing 
TTR squadra corse 
Rigo Racing 
RedBull Leader Tread 
AG Beta Racing Team/Bachner 
Fb. factory 
MCS - fb factory 
X-Grip Racing Team 
Rutherford racing 
Beta 
Eurotek Uk 
Triple D Motorsport 
Sewrite/Beta SA 
RMKTYLMANOWA 

Laps 
8 
8 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Total Tm 
1:38:23.171 
1:51:11.656 
1:42:04.219 
1:45:46.286 
1:47:13.831 
1:50:37.985 
1:53:40.065 
1:56:17.748 
1:40:15.526 
1:46:34.013 
1:48:46.812 
1:51:22.837 
1:54:42.565 
1:59:25.536 
1:38:46.364 
1:39:19.025 
1:50:57.580 
1:51:34.487 
1:53:54.179 
2:10:43.655 

Diff 

12:48.485 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 

Best Tm 
11:15.714 
12:45.768 
13:43.114 
13:35.429 
13:59.309 
15:37.307 
15:09.585 
18:22.798 
17:00.768 
20:38.408 
19:30.853 
22:47.011 
18:45.468 
31:05.359 
28:33.778 
31:46.087 
27:59.780 
30:14.011 
31:25.032 
28:50.877 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#248 time penalty 30 minutes (no xloop) 

Margin of Victory 
12:48.485 

� km/h 
13,660 

Best Lap Tm 
11:15.714 

km/h 
14,918 

Best Lap by 
304 - Manuel Lettenbichler 

Printed: 25.10.2025 16:01:02 

FIM 412/07  EMN E-14935/25 Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Clerk of the course Frank Wiegmann Timekeeping: Meik Wagner

Posted        h
Jury President John Collins

11. 24MX Getzen Rodeo 
GetzenChamp 

Main Race 

Race (1:20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:00:05 

Grießbach 2,800 Km 

25.10.2025 14:00 


